



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 877/2024**
M/S ATISHAY JAIN CONSTRUCTIONSPlaintiff
Through: Ms. Manish Gandhi, Advocate.

versus

SH. ANIL KUMAR VERMA & ORS.Defendants
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
29.11.2024

I.A. 46603/2024 (under Section 152 read with Section 151 CPC filed by plaintiff seeking correction of typographical error in order dated 05.11.2024)

1. Issue notice to the defendants/non-applicants by all permissible modes returnable on 16.12.2024.
2. Reply to the application be filed before the next date of hearing.

NOVEMBER 29, 2024
‘rs’

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J