



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 877/2024**

M/S ATISHAY JAIN CONSTRUCTIONS

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr.Manish Gandhi, Advocate**

versus

SH. ANIL KUMAR VERMA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr.Rakehs Wadhwa and Mr.Sahil
Sharma, Advocates for D-1, 2 and 4
Mr.Kapil Verma, D-5 in person.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

23.12.2024

%

I.A. 46603/2024

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding court today.
2. Re-notify on 20.01.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 23, 2024/SV

Click here to check corrigendum, if any