



\$~O-32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 877/2024**

M/S ATISHAY JAIN CONSTRUCTIONSPlaintiff

Through: Mr.Manish Gandhi, Advocate.

versus

SH. ANIL KUMAR VERMA & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr.Kapil Verma, D-5 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **20.01.2025**

I.A. 46603/2024

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff submits that if the plaint is perused, the same would indicate that the dispute pertains to an amount to the tune of ₹15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lacs). However, inadvertently, in the order dated 05.11.2024, more specifically paragraph no.20, the amount in dispute was inadvertently mentioned to be ₹ 50,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Lacs).
2. Upon an examination of the nature of the controversy and the extent of which the clarification is sought, this Court deems it appropriate if the matter is listed before the Bench of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vikas Mahajan, which has passed the order on 05.11.2024.
3. In view of the aforesaid, subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, let this application be listed before the Bench of Hon'ble Mr. Justice



Vikas Mahajan on 04.02.2025.

JANUARY 20, 2025
Nc/sp

PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV, J