



\$~17

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 877/2024, LA. 46603/2024, I.A. 44058/2024

M/S ATISHAY JAIN CONSTRUCTIONSPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Sahil Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kothari, Adv.
Mr. Ankit, Adv. (Through VC)

versus

SH. ANIL KUMAR VERMA & ORS.Defendant

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv. for D-2 & 3.
D-5, Mr. Kapil Verma in person for D-4
and D-6
Mr. Jitender Ratta, Adv. for D-1 (Through
VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER
% **28.01.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

LA. 46603/2024 (Application under Section 152 read with Section 151 CPC filed by plaintiff seeking correction of typographical error in order dated 05.11.2024)

I.A. 44058/2024 (Application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC filed by plaintiff)

Reply may be filed by defendants within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.



CS(OS) 877/2024

All the defendants have put up appearance. Written Statement alongwith affidavit of admission/denial be filed by all the defendants within prescribed limitation period as per law.

At request of the parties, matter is referred to Mediation with request to refer the case to Ld. Senior Mediator for settlement. The parties are directed to appear before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre, on 06.02.2025 at 2 PM .

Matter is already coming up before Hon'ble Court on 03.03.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 28, 2025/sm