



\$~39

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 877/2024, I.A. 5204/2025

M/S ATISHAY JAIN CONSTRUCTIONSPlaintiff

Through: None

versus

SH. ANIL KUMAR VERMA & ORS.Defendant

Through: Mr. Laxman Adv. for D-2 and 3

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **27.02.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 5204/2025 (Application u/O VIII Rule 1 r/w Sec. 151 CPC filed by defendants 2 and 3)

Notice of the application be issued to plaintiff through counsel by way of e-mail within two days. Reply, if any, may be filed by plaintiff within two weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.

Matter is already coming up before Hon'ble Court on 03.03.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 27, 2025/sm