



\$~O-40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 877/2024 & I.A. 44058/2024**

M/S ATISHAY JAIN CONSTRUCTIONSPlaintiff

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

SH. ANIL KUMAR VERMA & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Laxman, Adv. for D-2 & 3.
Mr. Kapil Verma, D-5 for D-4 and D-6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **03.03.2025**

1. The matter is pending before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.
2. List the matter before the Court on 08.05.2025.
3. Interim order if any, to continue.

MARCH 3, 2025/P/SPH

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any