



\$~O-76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 877/2024**

M/S ATISHAY JAIN CONSTRUCTIONS

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SH. ANIL KUMAR VERMA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Jitender Ratta and Ms. Anjana,
Advts. for D-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **27.03.2025**

I.A. 8025/2025 (under Order VII Rule 11 read with Section 151 CPC, 1908 for rejection of plaint)

1. Heard.
2. On defendant No.1 taking steps, let notice of this application be issued to the plaintiff through all permissible modes, returnable on 08.05.2025.
3. In addition, service through counsel is also permitted.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

MARCH 27, 2025/DPA/MJO

Click here to check corrigendum, if any