



\$~O-44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 877/2024, I.A. 44058/2024 and I.A. 8025/2025**

M/S ATISHAY JAIN CONSTRUCTIONSPlaintiff

Through: Mr.Manish Gandhi, Mr.Sahil Sharma,
Mr.Suyash, Mr.Aditya and
Ms.Rupanshi, Advocates.

versus

SH. ANIL KUMAR VERMA & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr.Jitender Ratta and Ms.Anjana,
Advocates for D-1.
Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Advocate for D-2
& 3.
Mr.Vinayak Uniyal, Advocate for D-
4 to 6.
Mr.Mayank Bansal, Advocate for D-7

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 08.05.2025

1. There seems to be an application under Order VI Rule 17 of CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff. However, the same is not listed today.
2. In view thereof, hearing of this case stands adjourned till 16.10.2025.
3. Interim order to continue.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

MAY 8, 2025

Nc/sp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 14/05/2025 at 11:35:59