



\$~O-30

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 877/2024, I.A. 44058/2024, I.A. 8025/2025 & I.A. 15190/2025**

**M/S ATISHAY JAIN CONSTRUCTIONS** .....Plaintiff

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

**SH. ANIL KUMAR VERMA & ORS.** .....Defendants

Through: Mr. Jitender Ratta and Mr. Abhishek  
Bhati, Advs. for D-1.  
Ms. Anusha, Adv. for D-2&3.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV**

**ORDER**

% **16.10.2025**

1. With the consent of the parties, the matter is referred to the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.
2. List before the mediation centre today itself i.e., on 16.10.2025.
3. Let a senior mediator be appointed.
4. List before the Court on 12.11.2025.
5. *Dasti.*

**PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J**

**OCTOBER 16, 2025/p/mj**