



\$~O-60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 877/2024**

M/S ATISHAY JAIN CONSTRUCTIONSPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. Sahil Sharma, Adv.**

versus

SH. ANIL KUMAR VERMA & ORS.Defendants

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **28.10.2025**

I.A. 26543/2025 (filed by the plaintiff for referring the matter to the mediator)

1. In view of the order passed on 16.10.2025, the instant application has been rendered infructuous as the matter has already been referred to the mediation centre.
2. Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

OCTOBER 28, 2025/P/MJ