



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 877/2024**

M/S ATISHAY JAIN CONSTRUCTIONSPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Tanmay Mehta, Mr. Rakesh Wadhwa and Mr. Manish Gandhi, Advocates.

versus

SH. ANIL KUMAR VERMA & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sharma and Ms. Anusha, Advocates for D3.

Mr. Kapil Verma defendant no.5 and on behalf of defendant nos. 4 and 6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

27.02.2026

I.A. 779/2026 (Application under Section 28 (1) of the Specific Relief Act, 1963 by the plaintiff)

1. Defendant no.5, Kapil Verma appearing in-person submits that he is also appearing on behalf of defendant nos. 4 and 6. He submits that copy of the application has not been supplied to him.
2. Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff has been handed over copy of the application to defendant no.5 in the Court today itself.
3. Reply be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. Re-notify on 30.04.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2026/jg