



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 877/2024

M/S ATISHAY JAIN CONSTRUCTIONS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Mr. Rakesh
Wadhwa and Mr. Sahil Sharma,
Adv.

versus

SH. ANIL KUMAR VERMA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Anusha, Adv. for D-3.
Mr. Baljeet Kaur Sandhu and Ms.
Sakshi Mishra, Adv. for D-4 to 6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

26.05.2026

**I.A. 779/2026 (under Section 28(1) of Specific Relief Act, 1963 r/w
Section 151 CPC seeking necessary directions)**

List on 06.08.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 26, 2026/dss